Salary Board

2/1/2024 Minutes

Chairman Scott Metzger called the meeting of the Lycoming County Salary Board to order at 10:08 am, Thursday, February 1, 2024 in the Commissioners' Board Room, first floor, Executive Plaza. Other board members present included: Commissioner Marc Sortman, Commissioner Mark Mussina, and Controller Krista Rogers.

Commissioner Mussina made a motion to approve a correction to the 1/18/2024 minutes as submitted (except elected officials, 1/17/2024 should be 1/7/2024). Commissioner Sortman seconded the motion and it passed unanimously. Commissioner Mussina made a motion to approve the 1/25/2024 minutes as submitted. Commissioner Sortman seconded the motion and it passed unanimously.

- Sheriff's Office Request to add a Part-Time Clerk III, Paygrade 4. Sheriff Mark Lusk made a motion to approve, Commissioner Mussina seconded the motion and it passed unanimously.
- Cooperative Extension Request to approve the following employees for long-term 5% override for vacancy coverage for 4H instructor responsibility:
 - o Andrea MacKenzie
 - o Barbara Davenport

Commissioner Mussina made a motion to approve the above action, Commissioner Sortman seconded the motion and it passed unanimously.

The meeting was adjourned 10:25 am.

Respectfully submitted by:

KBRogno

Krista B. Rogers, Secretary